



BROKER OPTIONS TRADESMAN LIABILITY POLICY SCHEDULE AND STATEMENT OF FACT

Policy Number: (Please Quote in All Correspondence):

TTFMCF 00017312

The Details of You and Your Business:

Insured:	Pestx Environmental Services Ltd
Address:	Briar Hill Waterfall Co Cork
Business Description:	Pest and Vermin Control ,
Number of Employees including Working Principals and Directors if a Limited Company:	1
Period of Insurance:	From: 01/06/2025 To: 31/05/2026
Premium:	
Premium:	
5% Government Levy. (Insurance Premium Tax):	
Total Premium:	

N.B. The Following Sections of Your Policy are Applicable:

Section 1A: Public / Products Liability
Section 1B: Pollution Liability
Section 2: Employers Liability

Limits of Indemnity:

Section 2: Employers Liability:	€13,000,000: Any One Claim/Unlimited Any One Period of Insurance but €6,500,000 in respect of bodily injury arising from terrorism or arising out of exposure to asbestos. Offshore exclusion to section 2 is applicable.
Section 1A: Public / Products Liability:	€6,500,000: Any one Claim and Unlimited in any one Period of Insurance in Respect of Public Liability, and Any one Claim and in the Aggregate in any one Period of Insurance in respect of Products Liability.
Section 1B: Pollution Liability:	€6,500,000: Any One Claim and Any One Period of Insurance
Standard Policy Excess (Sections 1A and 1B):	€500

Policy Endorsements Applicable:

Section 2: Employers Liability (if applicable) -

Sections 1A: Public and 1B: Pollution Liability - Limitation Endorsement 26*

*As individually listed against each disclosed occupation in your Business Description above, if more than one.

Pest and Vermin Control (Limitation Endorsement 26)

You were not asked to complete a written proposal form to arrange this insurance policy. Instead you have confirmed the following Statements of Fact, which together with details of your business and number of employees disclosed, form the basis of your insurance contract with Tokio Marine S.A:

This information has been used to calculate your premium, and terms and conditions of your policy and form the basis of the insurance contract between you (the Insured) and the insurer (Tokio Marine S.A). It is therefore important that all the information in this document is correct and that you advise us immediately, if any such details are incorrect or have been omitted.

All material facts must be disclosed. A material fact is one which is likely to influence the insurer in the acceptance and assessment of your risk. If you are in any doubt as to whether a fact is material then it should be disclosed. Failure to do so may mean that your insurance is not valid, or that Tokio Marine S.A is not liable to pay your claims.

Disclosures should be clear and specific and is a requirement throughout the policy period. We will not be deemed to have knowledge of any information generally referred to (for example the contents of company websites), or any matter not expressly drawn to our attention.